

MORGANTOWN BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA LOWER MARILLA PARK RENOVATIONS PROJECT BID TABULATION WEDNESDAY, JUNE 4, 2025 AT 2:00 PM Thrasher Project #T30-11611											
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	High Point Construction Group LLC Buckhannon, WV WV026530		Anderson Excavating LLC Morgantown, WV WV033687		March-Westin Company Inc Morgantown, WV WV001838		Veritas Contracting LLC Fairmont, WV WV037797	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID								
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 57,127.25	\$ 57,127.25	\$ 499,157.00	\$ 499,157.00
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	\$ 27,940.00	\$ 27,940.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 27,522.92	\$ 27,522.92	\$ 32,435.00	\$ 32,435.00
3	1	LS	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$ 22,099.00	\$ 22,099.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,904.59	\$ 25,904.59	\$ 33,377.00	\$ 33,377.00
4	1	LS	CLEARING / GRUBBING / DEMO	\$ 126,241.00	\$ 126,241.00	\$ 107,600.00	\$ 107,600.00	\$ 367,867.85	\$ 367,867.85	\$ 294,679.00	\$ 294,679.00
5	1	LS	LANDSCAPING	\$ 77,726.00	\$ 77,726.00	\$ 120,100.00	\$ 120,100.00	\$ 93,965.05	\$ 93,965.05	\$ 14,234.00	\$ 14,234.00
6	1,260	SF	RETAINING WALL	\$ 95.63	\$ 120,493.80	\$ 91.00	\$ 114,660.00	\$ 128.13	\$ 161,443.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 144,900.00
7	1,330	LF	CONCRETE CURB	\$ 57.15	\$ 76,009.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 74.90	\$ 99,617.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 77,140.00
8	2,500	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 104.88	\$ 262,200.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 208,750.00	\$ 127.98	\$ 319,950.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 372,500.00
9	6,936	SY	SEPARATION FABRIC	\$ 1.77	\$ 12,276.72	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,404.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 11,305.68	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,936.00
10	1,548	CY	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (Asphalt areas only)	\$ 60.47	\$ 93,607.56	\$ 70.50	\$ 109,134.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 92,725.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 88,236.00
11	1,274	TN	ASPHALT BASE COURSE	\$ 133.35	\$ 169,887.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 127,400.00	\$ 107.48	\$ 136,929.52	\$ 100.00	\$ 127,400.00
12	636	TN	ASPHALT WEARING COURSE	\$ 146.05	\$ 92,887.80	\$ 112.00	\$ 71,232.00	\$ 122.41	\$ 77,852.76	\$ 116.00	\$ 73,776.00
13	114	EA	PARKING BLOCKS	\$ 200.59	\$ 22,867.26	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 68.65	\$ 7,826.10	\$ 106.00	\$ 12,084.00
14	1	LS	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNS	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 6,343.63	\$ 6,343.63	\$ 4,946.00	\$ 4,946.00
15	9	EA	TYPE B INLET	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 27,306.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 3,690.84	\$ 33,217.56	\$ 2,721.00	\$ 24,489.00
16	1	EA	TYPE G INLET	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 8,650.40	\$ 8,650.40	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 3,845.00
17	40	LF	6" STORM PIPE PVC	\$ 35.56	\$ 1,422.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.37	\$ 1,614.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00
18	140	LF	12" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 32.20	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 41.52	\$ 5,812.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00
19	220	LF	15" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 50.80	\$ 11,176.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44.98	\$ 9,895.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,300.00
20	184	LF	18" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 55.22	\$ 10,160.48	\$ 57.50	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 48.44	\$ 8,912.96	\$ 71.00	\$ 13,064.00
21	165	LF	24" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 65.43	\$ 10,795.95	\$ 64.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 55.36	\$ 9,134.40	\$ 98.00	\$ 16,170.00
22	416	LF	UNDERDRAIN	\$ 24.73	\$ 10,287.68	\$ 44.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 57.67	\$ 23,990.72	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,232.00
23	576	LF	4" SANITARY SEWER LINE PVC SDR-35	\$ 14.33	\$ 8,254.08	\$ 42.00	\$ 24,192.00	\$ 36.91	\$ 21,260.16	\$ 39.00	\$ 22,464.00
24	6	EA	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	\$ 867.86	\$ 5,207.16	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,249.11	\$ 13,494.66	\$ 902.00	\$ 5,412.00
25	3	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$ 6,096.17	\$ 18,288.51	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 5,190.24	\$ 15,570.72	\$ 5,442.00	\$ 16,326.00
26	1,170	LF	2" WATERLINE	\$ 36.91	\$ 43,184.70	\$ 31.00	\$ 36,270.00	\$ 29.99	\$ 35,088.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 51,480.00
27	225	LF	6" WATERLINE	\$ 171.60	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 51.61	\$ 11,612.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,000.00
28	10	EA	PARKING LOT LIGHT FIXTURES	\$ 15,138.82	\$ 151,388.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,924.27	\$ 59,242.70	\$ 12,932.00	\$ 129,320.00
29	1	EA	PAVILION (16'X24')	\$ 68,577.00	\$ 68,577.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 67,864.37	\$ 67,864.37	\$ 66,832.00	\$ 66,832.00
30	2	EA	PAVILION (30'X 44')	\$ 106,040.00	\$ 212,080.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 114,064.07	\$ 228,128.14	\$ 120,667.00	\$ 241,334.00

31	1	EA	BLEACHER CANOPY	\$ 119,381.00	\$ 119,381.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 121,308.19	\$ 121,308.19	\$ 174,767.00	\$ 174,767.00
32	4	EA	BLEACHER	\$ 13,683.00	\$ 54,732.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 46,600.00	\$ 14,503.51	\$ 58,014.04	\$ 4,274.00	\$ 17,096.00
33	1	LS	MARILLA CENTER BUILDING RENOVATION	\$ 1,897,440.00	\$ 1,897,440.00	\$ 2,164,000.00	\$ 2,164,000.00	\$ 1,994,327.94	\$ 1,994,327.94	\$ 2,270,089.00	\$ 2,270,089.00
34	1	LS	RESTROOM BUILDING #1	\$ 361,998.00	\$ 361,998.00	\$ 363,000.00	\$ 363,000.00	\$ 653,950.14	\$ 653,950.14	\$ 332,977.00	\$ 332,977.00
35	1	LS	RESTROOM BUILDING #2	\$ 238,270.00	\$ 238,270.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 248,347.87	\$ 248,347.87	\$ 245,649.00	\$ 245,649.00
36	34,800	SF	TENNIS COURTS COMPLETE	\$ 20.34	\$ 707,832.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 783,000.00	\$ 22.91	\$ 797,268.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 765,600.00
37	12,650	SF	PICKLE BALL COURTS COMPLETE	\$ 23.85	\$ 301,702.50	\$ 24.75	\$ 313,087.50	\$ 26.58	\$ 336,237.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 303,600.00
38	5,650	SF	BASKETBALL COURT COMPLETE	\$ 20.18	\$ 114,017.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 145,487.50	\$ 25.38	\$ 143,397.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 135,600.00
39	27,420	SF	TURF FIELD COMPLETE	\$ 14.65	\$ 401,703.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 411,300.00	\$ 17.09	\$ 468,607.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 356,460.00
40	1	LS	BICYCLE/SKATE PARK	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00
41	1	LS	COURT/FIELD LIGHTING	\$ 848,127.00	\$ 848,127.00	\$ 644,800.00	\$ 644,800.00	\$ 558,569.00	\$ 558,569.00	\$ 702,921.00	\$ 702,921.00
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 8,500,085.20		\$ 8,903,569.00		\$ 9,119,898.87		\$ 9,439,287.00	

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

